|) 12 AM | |
|--|--|
| 4 · 12 · 00 | U.S. Department of Commerce |
| Docket No. 410005-132 1013395 | 568 |
| To the Hon. Commissioner of Lucius & Trauemarks: Ple | ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sohail Tabrizi, Hedayatolah Shakibai and Leonard J. Marella | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| | Name Kavlico Corporation |
| Additional name of conveying party attached? YesXX_ No | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 14501 Los Angeles Avenue |
| X Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other | City: Moorpark State CA ZIP 93021 |
| Execution Dates: April 11, 2000 | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?YesXX_ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: 09 5 | 47511 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica | ation, the execution date of the application is: April 12, 2000. |
| Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| A d Patricial Complete and address | oud) Van VVV Na |

| concerning document should be mailed: | patents involved: |
|---|---|
| Name Michael D. Harris, Esq. Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP | |
| Internal Address: 38th Floor | |
| Street Address 2029 Century Park East | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 |
| City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067 | X Enclosed |
| | X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit Account number: |
| | 16-2230 |
| DO NO | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael D. Harris

Name and address party to whom correspondence

April 12, 2000

Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover letter, cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Signature

Date

Total number of applications and

4/28.2006 TAG: YES - 30000139 C3

LA: 224264 v01 04/12/2000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sohail N. Tabrizi, Hedayatollah Shakibai, and Leonard J. Marella, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a LINEAR VARIABLE DIFFERENTIAL TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY WITH NULLING ADJUSTMENT AND PROCESS FOR NULLING ADJUSTMENT, for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the owners; and

WHEREAS. Kaylico Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having a place of business at 14501 Los Angeles Avenue, Moorpark, California 93021, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORs, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all

PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0606

| countries foreign to the United States in wh Letters Patent so obtained. | nich applications for Letters Patent can be so made or |
|---|---|
| Dated: 4-11-2000 | Sohail Tabrizi 28475 Victoria Road Castaic, CA 91384 |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) | |
| COUNTY OF) ss. | |
| On this day of undersigned Notary Public, personally appe proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev the within instrument and acknowledged to | , 2000, before me, the ared SOHAIL TABRIZI, personally known to me (or idence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to me that he/she executed the same. |
| (SEAL) louse Certifica | Notary Public at a Chacked |
| Dated: 4/11/2000 | Hedayatollah Shakibai 732 Cedar Point Place Westlake Village, CA 91362 |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) | |
| COUNTY OF) ss. | |
| known to me (or proved to me on the ba | , 2000, before me, the peared HEDAYATOLLAH SHAKIBAI, personally sis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose nt and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the |
| (SEAL) l'Exise Certificate | attached Notary Public |

Docket No. 410005/132

| / <u>4 ہ</u> Dated: | 11/00 |
|---------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

Leonard J. Marella

22158 Elkwood Street Canoga Park, CA 91304

| STATE OF CALL | FORNIA) | | |
|---------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------|
| |) ss. | | |
| COUNTY OF |) | | |
| 0 4: | 1 | 2000 10 | .1 |
| On this | | , 2000, before me | the |
| undersigned Notar | y Public, personally app | eared LEONARD J. MARELLA, per | sonally known to |
| me (or proved to | me on the basis of san | isfactory evidence) to be the persor | whose name is |
| subscribed to the v | vithin instrument and ac | knowledged to me that he/she execute | d the same. |
| | | | |
| /CEAL) | | NI-4 D1.1. | |
| (SEAL) | lice Certifica | Notary Public | |

| State of California County of Ventrexa | |
|--|--|
| County of UCATENO | |
| on April 11, 2000 before | ore me. Rebecca A. Gonzales Notary P. Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") |
| personally appeared Sylvil Tab | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") (121, Hedayatollah Shakibar & Leonard (Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| Marella | Name(s) of Signer(s) and to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s |
| REBECCA A GONZALES Commission # 1112055 | whose name(s) (are subscribed to the within instrumen and acknowledged to me that has been executed the same in has har authorized capacity(ies), and that be some in his har being authorized capacity(ies), and that be some in the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument. |
| Ventura County My Comm. Explore Sep 28, 2000 | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| The second secon | The contract of the contract o |
| | The Company of Notary Public |
| | ORTIONAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO |
| | — OPTIONAL ——————— |
| Though the information below is not required by law | v. It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent |
| - | it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent id reattachment of this form to another document. |
| fra idulent removal and Description of Attached Docume | ent |
| fra idulent removal and Description of Attached Docume | ent |
| fra idulent removal and Description of Attached Docume | ent |
| Title or Type of Document A Saco | ent Number of Pages: |
| fra idulent removal and Description of Attached Docume | ent Number of Pages: |
| Title or Type of Document A Saco | ent Number of Pages: |
| Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document A Sanco Document Date April 11, 200 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(| ent Number of Pages: 3 (s) |
| Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document Document Date Signers) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: | Number of Pages: Signer's Name: |
| Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document A Sanco Document Date April 11, 200 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(| ent Number of Pages: 3 (s) |
| Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document A Sanco Document Date April 11, 2cc Signer's) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): | ent Number of Pages: 3 Number of Pages: 3 Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): |
| Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document A Salar Document Date April 11, 2cc Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General | nment of this form to another document. In ment Number of Pages: 3 Cone (s) Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General |
| Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document | rent Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee |
| Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document Document Date Signer's) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator | Number of Pages: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Partner Title(s) Bright Thumbprint Officer RIGHT THUMBPRINT |
| Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document Document Date Signer's) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator | Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee |
| Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document Document Date Signer's) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator | Number of Pages: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Partner Title(s) Bright Thumbprint Officer RIGHT THUMBPRINT |
| Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document Document Date Signer's Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of the | Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here |
| Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document Document Date Signer's) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator | Number of Pages: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Partner Title(s) Bright Thumbprint Officer RIGHT THUMBPRINT |

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0609

Reorder Call To - Free 1 nd):876-694

Prod. No. 5907

1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Arel, P.O. Bo+ 71€4 • Carviga Flark, CA 91309,7184.